General Description
The MAX20048 is a current-mode buck-boost controller.
The device operates with input voltages from 4.5V to  36V
while using only 55μA quiescent current at no load. Once
the startup conditions are satisfied, the device can oper-
ate over an extended input voltage range of 2V to 36V.
The switching frequency is resistor programmable from
220kHz to 2.2MHz and can be synchronized to an exter-

Qb2
CBIAS
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE VOUT
FSYNC/
SYNCOUT
SPREAD
SPECTRUM
MAX20048ATGA/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 24 SWTQFN 5V (fixed), 4V–25V (adj) FSYNC Off
MAX20048ATGB/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 24 SWTQFN 5V (fixed), 4V–25V (adj) FSYNC On
MAX20048ATGC/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 24 SWTQFN 5V (fixed), 4V–25V (adj) SYNCOUT Off
MAX20048ATGD/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 24 SWTQFN 5V (fixed), 4V–25V (adj) SYNCOUT On
/V Denotes an automotive-qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
MAX20048 Automotive 40V, 55μA IQ, 2.2MHz, H-Bridge Buck-
Boost Controller
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  21
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 4/18 Initial release —
1 6/18 Replaced Typical Application Circuit 19
2 7/18 Removed future part designation from MAX20048ATGC/VY+ and MAX20048ATGD/
VY+ in the Ordering Information table 20
3 2/21 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings and Detailed Description. 2, 12
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may